
MHS 2022 Girls’ Soccer Schedule 
 

   
 

August 25   Thursday  vs. Bridgeport    6 

August 27   Saturday  vs. GW    11 

August 31  Wednesday vs. Wheeling Central   6 

Sept. 1  Thursday   @ Linsly    6 

Sept. 3  Saturday  vs. Wheeling Park  11 

Sept. 6  Tuesday  @ John Marshall  6 

Sept. 7   Wednesday vs. Steubenville   6 

Sept. 10   Saturday  vs. Parkersburg South  11 

Sept. 13  Tuesday  @ UHS    6 

Sept. 17  Saturday  vs. Winfield   11 

September 26-October 1   OVAC WEEK 

October 3  Monday  @ Brooke    6 

October 8  Saturday  @ Hurricane   11 

October 13  Thursday  vs. Buckhannon   6 

October 15  Saturday  @ Charleston Catholic 11 

October 17-24   Sectionals 

October 27, 29   Regional Final 

November 4 and 5 WVSSAC State Tournament 

TBA Parkersburg 


